MRD, 11.20.00 RE

FORM PTO-1594

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

(Rev. 6-93)

12-08-2000

101544216

ET

Office

MMERCE

11-20-2000

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #58

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks ; Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): SIGNAL APPLIED TECHNOLOGIES INC. [] individual(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: THE WHEELABRATOR CORPORATION Internal Address: Street Address: 400 South Byrkit Street
A. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,083,208 tached? [] Yes [X] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas G. Field III, Peter C. Lando Address: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C. Federal Reserve Plaza 600 Atlantic Avenue Boston, MA 02210	Total number of applications and registrations involved:
707/2000 MTHAI1 00000319 500214 1083208 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
FC:481 40.00 CH	
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information if true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Peter C. Lando November 16, 2000 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Box Assignment, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231

12,

SIGNAL APPLIED TECHNOLOGIES INC. Liberty Lane, Hampton, NH 03842

March 29, 1985

The Wheelabrator Corporation 400 South Byrkit Street Mishawaka, Indiana 46544

Gentlemen:

Signal Applied Technologies Inc. (the "Corporation") hereby assigns and transfers to you, as a contribution to your capital, all of the assets, subject to its liabilities, wherever located, of the Materials Cleaning Systems Division of the Corporation, such contribution to be effective as of the date hereof.

Please acknowledge receipt of such assets by signing and dating the attached counterpart of this letter and return it to the undersigned.

Very truly yours,

SIGNAL APPLIED TECHNOLOGIES INC.

Bv:

Vice President

RECEIPT ACKNOWLEDGED:

Date:

TOTAL P.04

ATTORNEY'S DOCKET NO.: W0494/2022 PCL

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant:

IP Holding Company

Registration No:

1,083,208

Filed:

June 20, 1977

Mark:

BLASTRAC (& design)

I INNA HOT HOD HAN NAM HON TOWN HAN TOWN

11-20-2000

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #58

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER 37 C.F.R. §1.8(a)

The undersigned hereby certifies that this document is being placed in the United States mail with first-class postage attached, addressed to: Box Assignment, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231 on this Movember, 2000.

BOX ASSIGNMENT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS 2900 CRYSTAL DRIVE ARLINGTON, VA 22202-3513

Sir:

Transmitted herewith are the following document(s):

- [X] Assignment from Signal Applied Technologies Inc. to The Wheelabrator Corporation
- [X] Assignment Recordation Cover Sheet
- [X] Return Receipt Postcard

If the enclosed papers are considered incomplete, the Mail Room and/or the Application Branch is respectfully requested to contact the undersigned at (617) 720-3500, Boston, Massachusetts.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002191 FRAME: 0363

Please charge the amount of \$40.00 to Deposit Account No. 500214. A duplicate of this sheet is enclosed.

Respectfully Submitted,

Thomas G. Field III

Peter C. Lando

Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C.

600 Atlantic Avenue

Boston, MA 02210-2211

(617) 720-3500

Docket No. W0494/2022 PCL November 16, 2000 **xNDD**

495403.1

RECORDED: 11/20/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002191 FRAME: 0364